  © Knowles 2014 X2YDatasheet Issue 7 Release Date 08/08/17 Page 1 of 9
Tel: +44 1603 723300 | Email SyferSales@knowles.com | www.knowlescapacitors.com/syfer
MLCC Surface Mount EMI Filters X2Y
X2Y Integrated Passive Components
The Syfer X2Y Integrated Passive Component is a 3 terminal
EMI chip device.
When used in balanced line applications, the revolutionary
design provides simultaneous line-to-line and line-to-ground

Audio amplifiers
CANBUS
Ordering information
1812 Y 100 0334 M X T E03
Chip Size Termination Rated Voltage Capacitance in Pico
farads (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Dielectric
Codes Packaging Type
0805
1206
1410
1812
J = Nickel Barrier (Tin)
*Y = FlexiCap™ (Tin -
X7R only)
A = (Tin/Lead) Not
RoHS compliant.
*H = FlexiCap™
(Tin/Lead) Not RoHS
compliant.
016 = 16V
025 = 25V
050 = 50V
100 = 100V
200 = 200V
500 = 500V
First digit is 0. Second and
third digits are significant
figures of capacitance code.
The fourth digit is number of
zeros following
Example: 0334=330nF.
Note: C1 = 2C2
M = ±20%
(Tighter tolerances
may be available
on request).
A = C0G/NP0
AEC-Q200
C = C0G/NP0
E = X7R
AEC-Q200
X = X7R
T = 178mm
(7”) reel
R = 330mm
(13”) reel
B = Bulk pack
– tubs or trays
Syfer X2Y
Integrated
Passive
Component
Note: *FlexiCap™ termination only available in X7R material. Please contact the sales office for any special requirements.
  © Knowles 2014 X2YDatasheet Issue 7 Release Date 08/08/17 Page 3 of 9
Tel: +44 1603 723300 | Email SyferSales@knowles.com | www.knowlescapacitors.com/syfer
Soldering Information
Syfer MLCCs are compatible with all recognised
soldering/mounting methods for chip capacitors. A detailed
application note is available at syfer.com
Reflow Soldering
Syfer recommend reflow soldering as the preferred method for
mounting MLCCs. Syfer MLCCs can be reflow soldered using a
reflow profile generally defined in IPC/FEDEC J-STD-020. Sn
plated termination chip capacitors are compatible with both
conventional and lead free soldering with peak temperatures of
260 to 270˚C acceptable.
The heating ramp rate should be such that components see a
temperature rise of 1.5 to 4˚C per second to maintain